StdtPgms\GCCStSvy_2005.SPS: Gulf Coast Survey: Reasons for Attending AC?

Not a Reason | Minor Reason | Major Reason | Total
] ) Cnt 64 152 367 583
66. Convenient location
% 11.0% 26.1% 63.0% | 100.0%
Cnt 62 176 344 582
67. Offered the courses | wanted
% 10.7% 30.2% 59.1%100.0%
. Cnt 34 85 464 583
68. Low cost of tuition and fees
% 5.8% 14.6% 79.6% | 100.0%
) ) Cnt 100 133 349 582
69. Could work while attending
% 17.2% 22.9% 60.0% | 100.0%
) ) Cnt 228 152 201 581
70. Reputation for good vocational programs
% 39.2% 26.2% 34.6%|100.0%
) ) Cnt 114 162 307 583
71. Reputation for good academic programs
% 19.6% 27.8% 52.7%100.0%
) o ) Cnt 109 174 299 582
72. Reputation for quality instruction
% 18.7% 29.9% 51.4%100.0%
] ) Cnt 282 177 125 584
73. Liked the social atmosphere
% 48.3% 30.3% 21.4% ] 100.0%
) ) o ) Cnt 87 160 335 582
74. Flexible class scheduling (weekend programs, mini-sessions, other)
% 14.9% 27.5% 57.6% | 100.0%

StdtPgms\GCCStSvy _2005.SPS: Gulf Coast Survey: Participate in Extracurricular Activities?
Yes, Frequently | Yes, Seldom | Did Not Participate | Total

Cnt 33 77 468 578
75. Clubs-Student Organizations
% 5.7% 13.3% 81.0% | 100.0%
_ Cnt 15 39 523 577
76. Attended athletic events
% 2.6% 6.8% 90.6% | 100.0%
o Cnt 34 82 457 573
77. Used game room facilities
% 5.9% 14.3% 79.8% |100.0%
) ) Cnt 39 124 409 572
78. College sponsored entertainment or social events
% 6.8% 21.7% 71.5% (100.0%
) Cnt 29 104 439 572
79. Lecture series
% 5.1% 18.2% 76.7% | 100.0%
o Cnt 23 168 383 574
80. Visited art gallery
% 4.0% 29.3% 66.7% | 100.0%
) ) o Cnt 125 141 309 575
81. Used fitness center-indoor facilities
% 21.7% 24.5% 53.7% (100.0%
) o Cnt 61 86 426 573
82. Used outdoor sports/exercise facilities
% 10.6% 15.0% 74.3% (100.0%
Cnt 15 48 509 572
83. Intramural activities
% 2.6% 8.4% 89.0% | 100.0%
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Cnt 40 120 413 573
84. Attended music or drama productions

% 7.0% 20.9% 72.1% | 100.0%

Cnt 25 113 435 573
85. Other college sponsored events

% 4.4% 19.7% 75.9% |100.0%

StdtPgms\GCCStSvy.SPS: Gulf Coast Survey "Engagement**

Never | Occasionally | Frequently | Total
) o ) Cnt 39 413 119 571
18e. Academic advising-course planning
% | 6.8% 72.3% 20.8% [ 100.0%
_ _ _ o o qcentl 41 355 159 555
19e. Assistance provided by staff during admission/registration
% | 7.4% 64.0% 28.6% [ 100.0%
o Cnt 57 359 136 552
20e. Admission procedures
% |10.3% 65.0% 24.6% [100.0%
o ) Cnt 29 271 247 547
21e. Availability of courses at times when needed
% | 5.3% 49.5% 45.2%100.0%
) Cnt 42 293 203 538
22e. Variety of courses offered
% | 7.8% 54.5% 37.7% [ 100.0%
) ) Cnt| 350 154 56 560
23e. Telephone registration
% |62.5% 27.5% 10.0% [ 100.0%
) ) Cnt 87 261 199 547
24e. On-campus registration
% |15.9% 47.7% 36.4% [100.0%
) ) ) Cnt| 198 180 177 555
25e. Online registration
% |35.7% 32.4% 31.9% [ 100.0%
) Cnt| 394 131 34 559
28e. Job placement services
% |70.5% 23.4% 6.1% [ 100.0%
) o ) Cnt| 179 169 209 557
29e. Financial aid services
% |32.1% 30.3% 37.5%100.0%
o o Cnt| 234 214 103 551
30e. Availability of 4-year institution transfer plans
% |42.5% 38.8% 18.7% [ 100.0%
) Cnt| 256 233 69 558
31e. Personal counseling
% |45.9% 41.8% 12.4%{100.0%
) ) ) Cnt| 266 228 68 562
32e. Vocational guidance/career planning
% |47.3% 40.6% 12.1%{100.0%
o o Cnt 70 356 126 552
33e. Availability of advising
% |12.7% 64.5% 22.8%100.0%
o Cnt| 398 119 40 557
34e. Opportunities for on-campus student employment
% |71.5% 21.4% 7.2% [ 100.0%
Cnt| 444 91 27 562
35e. Student government/senate/congress, etc
% |79.0% 16.2% 4.8% | 100.0%
o Cnt| 367 142 47 556
36e. Student publications
% |66.0% 25.5% 8.5%1100.0%

file:///C|/...ments%20and%20Settings/mLweathersbee/Desktop/20050927%20Gulf%20Coast%20Survey%202005%20Results%20AC.HTM[10/28/2010 1:58:19 PM]



<!--Text used as the document title (displayed in the title bar).-->

Cnt| 164 278 99 541
40e. Student center
% [30.3% 51.4% 18.3% | 100.0%
Cnt| 170 276 94 540
41e. Student areas
% |[31.5% 51.1% 17.4% | 100.0%
Cnt 27 300 217 544
42e. The college bookstore(s)
% | 5.0% 55.1% 39.9% | 100.0%
Cnt| 470 55 27 552
43e. Child care services
% |85.1% 10.0% 4.9% | 100.0%
) S Cnt| 443 80 34 557
44e. Services for students with disabilities
% |79.5% 14.4% 6.1% | 100.0%
Cnt| 454 64 36 554
45e. Services for Veterans
% |81.9% 11.6% 6.5% | 100.0%
Cnt| 313 170 66 549
46e. Cafeteria-food services
% |57.0% 31.0% 12.0% | 100.0%
) o ] Cnt 27 93 416 536
47e. Parking facilities and services
% | 5.0% 17.4% 77.6% | 100.0%
Cnt 98 241 188 527
48e. Access to computers and/or computer labs
% |18.6% 45.7% 35.7% | 100.0%
o ) ] ] Cnt| 261 180 104 545
49e. Availability of gymnasium, tennis courts, fitness room, etc
% |47.9% 33.0% 19.1% | 100.0%
] ] o Cnt| 108 288 144 540
50e. Library services and facilities
% [20.0% 53.3% 26.7% | 100.0%
Cnt| 224 255 35 514
51e. College orientation program
% |43.6% 49.6% 6.8% | 100.0%
] ] o o Cnt| 295 156 34 485
53e. Student input in establishing college policies
% |60.8% 32.2% 7.0% | 100.0%
] ] Cnt| 367 120 29 516
60e. Recreational and/or intramural programs
% |71.1% 23.3% 5.6% | 100.0%
) Cnt| 328 137 44 509
61e. College-sponsored tutorial programs
% |64.4% 26.9% 8.6% | 100.0%
) o Cnt| 340 125 51 516
62e. College-sponsored social activities
% |65.9% 24.2% 9.9% | 100.0%
o Cnt| 355 126 38 519
63e. Cultural programs and activities
% |68.4% 24.3% 7.3% | 100.0%
StdtPgms\GCCStSvy.SPS: Gulf Coast Survey "'Satisfaction™
Very i L Very
Satisfied Satisfied | Neutral | Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Total
) o ) Count 117 263 107 32 5 524
18s. Academic advising-course planning
% 22.3% | 50.2%| 20.4% 6.1% 1.0% [ 100.0%
19s. Assistance provided by staff during Count 114 2591 103 27 4l 307

file:///C|/...ments%20and%20Settings/mLweathersbee/Desktop/20050927%20Gulf%20Coast%20Survey%202005%20Results%20AC.HTM[10/28/2010 1:58:19 PM]



<!--Text used as the document title (displayed in the title bar).-->

admission/registration % 225%| 51.1%| 203% 5.3% 8% [100.0%
o Count 79 259 128 18 2 486
20s. Admission procedures
% 16.3%| 53.3%| 26.3% 3.7% 4% 100.0%
o ) Count 98 221 107 60 23 509
21s. Availability of courses at times when needed
% 19.3%| 43.4%| 21.0% 11.8% 4.5% | 100.0%
) Count 99 254 111 22 3 489
22s. Variety of courses offered
% 202% | 51.9% | 22.7% 4.5% .6% | 100.0%
) ) Count 49 89 49 14 5 206
23s. Telephone registration
% 23.8% | 43.2%| 23.8% 6.8% 2.4% | 100.0%
) ) Count 124 229 73 22 7 455
24s. On-campus registration
% 273%| 50.3%| 16.0% 4.8% 1.5% | 100.0%
] ] ) Count 123 153 51 18 6 351
25s. Online registration
% 35.0%| 43.6%| 14.5% 5.1% 1.7% | 100.0%
Count 138 279 111 22 4 554
26s. Information provided in college catalog
% 24.9%| 50.4%| 20.0% 4.0% 7% 100.0%
Count 134 288 121 14 1 558
27s. Information provided in course schedule
% 24.0%| 51.6%| 21.7% 2.5% 2% (100.0%
] Count 38 54 52 10 5 159
28s. Job placement services
% 23.9% | 34.0%| 32.7% 6.3% 3.1% | 100.0%
] S ) Count 139 141 58 23 12 373
29s. Financial aid services
% 373%| 37.8%| 15.5% 6.2% 3.2% | 100.0%
o o Count 75 126 89 17 6 313
30s. Availability of 4-year institution transfer plans
% 24.0% | 40.3%| 28.4% 5.4% 1.9% | 100.0%
) Count 68 137 68 17 10 300
31s. Personal counseling
% 22.7% | 45.7%| 22.7% 5.7% 3.3% | 100.0%
] ) ) Count 63 126 76 13 11 289
32s. Vocational guidance/career planning
% 21.8% | 43.6%| 26.3% 4.5% 3.8% | 100.0%
. ) Count 119 201 89 50 14 473
33s. Availability of an advisor
% 252% | 42.5%| 18.8% 10.6% 3.0% | 100.0%
o Count 38 60 46 6 6 156
34s. Opportunities for on-campus student employment
% 24.4% | 38.5%| 29.5% 3.8% 3.8% | 100.0%
Count 24 41 42 7 1 115
35s. Student government/senate/congress, etc
% 209% | 35.7%| 36.5% 6.1% .9%1100.0%
o Count 39 76 55 5 7 182
36s. Student publications
% 21.4%| 41.8%| 30.2% 2.7% 3.8% | 100.0%
] ) ) o Count 50 131 315 19 14 529
37s. Academic probation and suspension policies
% 9.5% | 24.8%| 59.5% 3.6% 2.6% | 100.0%
) Count 88 176 257 6 6 533
38s. Rules concerning student conduct
% 16.5%| 33.0%| 48.2% 1.1% 1.1% | 100.0%
) Count 142 220 154 17 3 536
39s. Personal security/safety at the college
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% 26.5%| 41.0% | 28.7% 3.2% .6% | 100.0%
Count 83 206 79 4 372
40s. Student center
% 22.3% 55.4% | 21.2% 1.1% 100.0%
Count 64 188 106 3 1 362
41s. Student areas
% 17.7% 51.9% | 29.3% .8% .3%100.0%
Count 127 238 87 39 12 503
42s. The college bookstore(s)
% 252%| 473%| 17.3% 7.8% 2.4% 1 100.0%
Count 17 25 28 6 2 78
43s. Child care services
% 21.8% 32.1% | 35.9% 7.7% 2.6% | 100.0%
_ o Count 37 34 31 6 1 109
44s. Services for students with disabilities
% 33.9% 31.2% | 28.4% 5.5% .9% 1 100.0%
Count 24 35 32 4 2 97
45s. Services for Veterans
% 24.7% 36.1% | 33.0% 4.1% 2.1% | 100.0%
Count 38 96 60 23 13 230
46s. Cafeteria-food services
% 16.5% 41.7% | 26.1% 10.0% 5.7% 1 100.0%
Count 42 119 95 124 123 503
47s. Parking facilities and services
% 8.3% 23.7% | 18.9% 24.7% 24.5% | 100.0%
Count 138 208 55 11 4 416
48s. Access to computers and/or computer labs
% 33.2% 50.0% | 13.2% 2.6% 1.0% [ 100.0%
o _ _ _ Count 67 139 59 8 2| 275
49s. Availability of gymnasium, tennis courts, fitness room, etc
% 24.4% 50.5% | 21.5% 2.9% 7% 100.0%
_ _ o Count 108 238 68 7 3 424
50s. Library services and facilities
% 25.5% 56.1% | 16.0% 1.7% 7% 100.0%
) ) Count 40 119 100 8 11 278
51s. College orientation program
% 14.4% 42.8% | 36.0% 2.9% 4.0% | 100.0%
o Count 92 207 197 31 9 536
52s. Concern for you as an individual
% 17.2% 38.6% | 36.8% 5.8% 1.7% [ 100.0%
_ _ o o Count 40 112 174 23 121 361
53s. Student input in establishing college policies
% 11.1% 31.0% | 48.2% 6.4% 3.3%(100.0%
_ _ Count 126 209 175 8 5 523
54s. Racial harmony at this college
% 24.1% 40.0% | 33.5% 1.5% 1.0% [ 100.0%
_ _ Count 96 179 208 21 9 513
55s. Attitude of non-teaching staff towards students
% 18.7% 349% | 40.5% 4.1% 1.8% [ 100.0%
56s. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students of your Count 163 2141 177 6 6] 566
racial/ethnic background % 28.8%| 37.8%| 31.3% 1.1% 1.1% | 100.0%
57s. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students taking Count 128 173] 248 10 2| 6l
developmental courses % 22.8%| 30.8%| 44.2% 1.8% 4% |100.0%
_ ~ |count 126 179 239 8 3 555
58s. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students with disabilities
% 22.7% 323% | 43.1% 1.4% .5%100.0%
) Count 142 211 194 7 1 555
59s. Attitude of facutly-staff toward students of your gender
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% 25.6% | 38.0%| 35.0% 1.3% 2% |100.0%
Count 37 76 88 6 1 208
60s. Recreational and/or intramural programs
% 17.8% | 36.5%| 42.3% 2.9% .5% 1 100.0%
Count 57 109 68 8 3 245
61s. College-sponsored tutorial programs
% 233% | 44.5%| 27.8% 3.3% 1.2% | 100.0%
Count 53 89 89 6 1 238
62s. College-sponsored social activities
% 223% | 37.4%| 37.4% 2.5% 4% 1100.0%
o Count 46 84 83 7 2 222
63s. Cultural programs and activities
% 20.7% | 37.8%| 37.4% 3.2% .9% | 100.0%
o Count 118 279 124 21 2 544
64s. Condition/appearance of the classrooms and labs
% 21.7% | 51.3%| 22.8% 3.9% 4% 1100.0%
65s. External condition and appearance of buildings and Count 170 252 118 7 2| 549
grounds % 31.0% | 459%| 21.5% 1.3% 4% 1100.0%
StdtPgms\GCCStSvy.SPS: Gulf Coast Survey "'Importance’
Not
Very Important | Neutral Not Very important at | Total
Important Important all
) ) o ) Cnt 264 215 67 6 1 553
18i. Academic advising-course planning
% 47.7% 389% | 12.1% 1.1% 2% 100.0%
19i. Assistance provided by staff during Cnt 242 220 79 7 548
admission/registration % 442%|  40.1%| 14.4% 1.3% 100.0%
) o Cnt 194 218 110 5 1 528
20i. Admission procedures
% 36.7% 41.3%| 20.8% 9% .2%100.0%
) o ) Cnt 346 151 51 4 552
21i. Availability of courses at times when needed
% 62.7% 274% | 9.2% 7% 100.0%
) ] Cnt 293 181 68 4 546
22i. Variety of courses offered
% 53.7% 332% | 12.5% 7% 100.0%
) ) ) Cnt 84 99 141 14 14 352
23i. Telephone registration
% 23.9% 28.1% | 40.1% 4.0% 4.0% | 100.0%
] ) ) Cnt 245 178 77 6 3 509
24i. On-campus registration
% 48.1% 35.0% | 15.1% 1.2% .6% | 100.0%
] ) ) ) Cnt 198 145 89 11 4 447
25i. Online registration
% 44.3% 324% | 19.9% 2.5% .9% | 100.0%
) ) o Cnt 262 191 80 6 2 541
26i. Information provided in college catalog
% 48.4% 353% | 14.8% 1.1% 4% 100.0%
) ) o Cnt 254 199 88 3 544
27i. Information provided in course schedule
% 46.7% 36.6% | 16.2% 6% 100.0%
) ) Cnt 91 79 136 12 3 321
28i. Job placement services
% 28.3% 24.6% | 42.4% 3.7% .9% | 100.0%
o o ) Cnt 306 77 68 3 2 456
29i. Financial aid services
% 67.1% 16.9%| 14.9% 7% 4% 100.0%
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Cnt 237 99 71 3 2 412
30i. Availability of 4-year institution transfer plans
% 57.5% 24.0%| 17.2% 1% .5%100.0%
Cnt 169 130 98 5 402
31i. Personal counseling
% 42.0% 32.3% | 24.4% 1.2% 100.0%
) Cnt 156 122 98 5 2 383
32i. Vocational guidance/career planning
% 40.7% 31.9% | 25.6% 1.3% .5%100.0%
Cnt 268 179 64 6 517
33i. Availability of advising
% 51.8% 34.6% | 12.4% 1.2% 100.0%
Cnt 75 90 144 5 1 315
34i. Opportunities for on-campus student employment
% 23.8% 28.6% | 45.7% 1.6% .3%100.0%
Cnt 46 65 158 17 8 294
35i. Student government/senate/congress, etc
% 15.6% 22.1% | 53.7% 5.8% 2.7% | 100.0%
Cnt 58 97 156 8 6 325
36i. Student publications
% 17.8% 29.8% | 48.0% 2.5% 1.8% [ 100.0%
_ N Cnt 121 120 253 14 12| 520
37i. Academic probation and suspension policies
% 23.3% 23.1%| 48.7% 2.7% 2.3%100.0%
Cnt 151 140 219 6 9 525
38i. Rules concerning student conduct
% 28.8% 26.7% | 41.7% 1.1% 1.7% [ 100.0%
Cnt 273 127 120 3 5 528
38i. Personal security/safety at the college
% 51.7% 24.1% | 22.7% .6% .9%1100.0%
Cnt 133 184 141 2 6 466
40i. Student center
% 28.5% 39.5%| 30.3% 4% 1.3% [ 100.0%
Cnt 109 182 158 6 4 459
41i. Student areas
% 23.7% 39.7% | 34.4% 1.3% .9% 1 100.0%
) Cnt 253 218 79 5 1 556
42i. The college bookstore(s)
% 45.5% 39.2% | 14.2% 9% 2% 100.0%
Cnt 70 59 125 9 12 275
43i. Child care services
% 25.5% 21.5% | 45.5% 3.3% 4.4%(100.0%
R Cnt 115 52 115 5 2| 289
44i. Services for students with disabilities
% 39.8% 18.0%| 39.8% 1.7% 7% 100.0%
Cnt 79 65 130 4 4 282
45i. Services for Veterans
% 28.0% 23.0%| 46.1% 1.4% 1.4% [ 100.0%
) Cnt 100 112 151 9 6 378
46i. Cafeteria-food services
% 26.5% 29.6% | 39.9% 2.4% 1.6% [ 100.0%
) Cnt 351 141 44 7 9 552
47i. Parking facilities and services
% 63.6% 25.5% 8.0% 1.3% 1.6% [ 100.0%
) Cnt 268 148 57 3 1 477
48i. Access to computers and/or computer labs
% 56.2% 31.0%| 11.9% .6% .2%100.0%
49i. Availability of gymnasium, tennis courts, fitness room, | Cnt 114 155 115 9 3 396
etc % 28.8% 39.1% | 29.0% 2.3% .8%100.0%
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Cnt 208 195 78 2 3 486
50i. Library services and facilities
% 42.8% 40.1% | 16.0% 4% .6% (100.0%
Cnt 84 132 148 26 15 405
51i. College orientation program
% 20.7% 32.6% | 36.5% 6.4% 3.7% | 100.0%
Cnt 199 169 152 6 4 530
52i. Concern for you as an individual
% 37.5% 31.9%| 28.7% 1.1% .8% 1 100.0%
Cnt 104 120 132 6 5 367
53i. Student input in establishing college policies
% 28.3% 32.7% | 36.0% 1.6% 1.4% [ 100.0%
S _ cnt 203 149 156 8 14| 530
54i. Racial harmony at this college
% 38.3% 28.1% | 29.4% 1.5% 2.6% | 100.0%
o _ cnt 160 175 174 8 2| 519
55i. Attitude of non-teaching staff towards students
% 30.8% 33.7% | 33.5% 1.5% 4% 1100.0%
56i. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students of your Cnt 234 150 152 6 121 554
racial/ethnic background % 422%|  27.1%| 27.4% 1.1% 2.2% | 100.0%
57i. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students taking Cnt 188 155 198 4 41 549
developmental courses % 342%|  282%| 36.1% 7% 7% | 100.0%
58i. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students with Cnt 229 119 191 5 50 549
disabilities % 417%|  21.7%| 34.8% 9% 9% | 100.0%
59i. Attitude of facutly-staff toward students of your Cnt 207 151 178 2 7| 545
gender % 38.0% 27.7% | 32.7% 4% 1.3% | 100.0%
Cnt 61 104 151 12 8 336
60i. Recreational and/or intramural programs
% 18.2% 31.0% | 44.9% 3.6% 2.4% | 100.0%
] ) Cnt 140 98 107 3 3 351
61i. College-sponsored tutorial programs
% 39.9% 27.9%| 30.5% 9% .9% 1 100.0%
Cnt 73 111 142 9 8 343
62i. College-sponsored social activities
% 21.3% 32.4% | 41.4% 2.6% 2.3% | 100.0%
Cnt 78 97 151 6 8 340
63i. Cultural programs and activities
% 22.9% 28.5% | 44.4% 1.8% 2.4% | 100.0%
Cnt 178 237 114 6 535
64i. Condition/appearance of the classrooms and labs
% 33.3% 443%| 21.3% 1.1% 100.0%
65i. External condition and appearance of buildings and | Cnt 187 226 112 11 41 540
grounds % 34.6% 41.9%| 20.7% 2.0% 7% 100.0%

1. Primary Race

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
White 416 70.2 71.6 71.6
Black/African American 19 32 3.3 74.9
) Asian/Pacific Islander 26 4.4 4.5 79.3
Valid

American Indian/Alaskan Native 7 1.2 1.2 80.6
Other 113 19.1 19.4 100.0

Total 581 98.0 100.0
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Missing | -1 12 2.0
Total 593 100.0
2. Marital Status
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Single 375 63.2 64.4 64.4
Married 154 26.0 26.5 90.9
Valid Divorced 45 7.6 7.7 98.6
Widowed 1 2 2 98.8
Separated 7 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 582 98.1 100.0
Missing | -1 11 1.9
Total 593 100.0
3. Are you of Hispanic origin?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 136 22.9 23.2 23.2
Valid No 449 75.7 76.8 100.0
Total 585 98.7 100.0
Missing | -1 8 1.3
Total 593 100.0
4. Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Male 213 35.9 36.7 36.7
Valid Female 368 62.1 63.3 100.0
Total 581 98.0 100.0
Missing |-1 12 2.0
Total 593 100.0
5. Do you have Internet access at home?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 481 81.1 81.9 81.9
Valid No 106 17.9 18.1 100.0
Total 587 99.0 100.0
Missing | -1 6 1.0
Total 593 100.0
6. Do you have Internet access at work?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 235 39.6 41.0 41.0
Valid No 338 57.0 59.0 100.0
Total 573 96.6 100.0
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Missing \| -1 20 3.4
Total 593 100.0

7. Do you have pre-school children living with you?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Yes 128 21.6 22.1 22.1
Valid No 451 76.1 77.9 100.0
Total 579 97.6 100.0
Missing | -1 14 2.4
Total 593 100.0

8. Have you taken courses at other colleges and/or universities?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Yes 183 30.9 31.5 31.5
Valid |No 398 67.1 68.5 100.0
Total 581 98.0 100.0
Missing | -1 12 2.0
Total 593| 100.0

9. Are you the first in your immediate family (parents and siblings) to
attend college?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 175 29.5 30.1 30.1
Valid No 406 68.5 69.9 100.0
Total 581 98.0 100.0
Missing |-1 12 2.0
Total 593 100.0

10. Current Employment

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Full time 214 36.1 432 432
Valid |Part time 281 474 56.8 100.0
Total 495 83.5 100.0
Missing | -1 98 16.5
Total 593| 100.0

11. How many people currently reside in your household including yourself?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

1 52 8.8 8.8 8.8

2 132 22.3 22.4 31.2

3 149 25.1 253 56.4

Valid 4 144 24.3 24.4 80.8
5 75 12.6 12.7 93.6
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More than 5 38 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 590 99.5 100.0

Missing | -1 3 5

Total 593 100.0

12. Where do you work?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
On campus only 29 4.9 5.8 5.8
Valid Off campus only 459 77.4 91.3 97.0
Both on and off campus 15 2.5 3.0 100.0
Total 503 84.8 100.0
Missing |-1 90 15.2
Total 593 100.0
13. Did your mother or father receive a bachelors degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes, Mother only 45 7.6 7.6 7.6
Yes, Father only 63 10.6 10.7 18.3
Valid |Yes, both 65 11.0 11.0 29.4
No, neither 416 70.2 70.6 100.0
Total 589 99.3 100.0
Missing | -1 4 i
Total 593 100.0
14. My classes this semester are primarily
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Day 440 74.2 75.6 75.6
Evening 127 21.4 21.8 97.4
Valid Weekend 1 2 2 97.6
Online/Web-based 8 1.3 1.4 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 582 98.1 100.0
Missing |-1 11 1.9
Total 593 100.0

15. My major re

ason for attending is
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Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Obtaining an Associate degree 222 374 37.8 37.8
Vocational/technical program 19 3.2 32 41.1
Transfer to a 4-year institution 294 49.6 50.1 91.1

) Obtaining a certification (new or renewal) 13 2.2 2.2 934
Valid Self improvement/pleasure 14 2.4 2.4 95.7
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Job related training 8 1.3 14 97.1
Other 17 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 587 99.0 100.0
Missing | -1 6 1.0
Total 593 100.0
Age group
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
17 or less 3 5 5 5
18-21 277 46.7 46.9 47.5
22-25 106 17.9 18.0 65.4
Valid 26-29 75 12.6 12.7 78.1
30-40 85 14.3 14.4 92.5
41-60 42 7.1 7.1 99.7
61-90 2 3 3 100.0
Total 590 99.5 100.0
Missing | System 3 5
Total 593 100.0
addl. I heard about Amarillo College through
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Television 103 17.4 18.9 18.9
Radio 15 2.5 2.7 21.6
Newspaper 12 2.0 2.2 23.8
Valid Magazines 11 1.9 2.0 25.8
Billboards 13 2.2 2.4 28.2
Parents 154 26.0 28.2 56.4
Friends 238 40.1 43.6 100.0
Total 546 92.1 100.0
Missing |-1 47 7.9
Total 593 100.0

add2. If you have taken an online course, satisfaction with reliability and delivery
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Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Very Satisfied 56 9.4 10.2 10.2
Satisfied 89 15.0 16.2 26.4
Neutral 57 9.6 10.4 36.8
Valid | Dissatisfied 29 4.9 5.3 42.1
Very Dissatisfied 32 5.4 5.8 47.9
Does Not Apply 286 48.2 52.1 100.0
Total 549 92.6 100.0
Missing | System 44 7.4
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Total 593| 100.0|
add3. Do you have access to a computer at home?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 494 83.3 87.3 87.3
Valid No 72 12.1 12.7 100.0
Total 566 95.4 100.0
Missing | System 27 4.6
Total 593 100.0
add4. Do you have access to a computer at work
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 250 42.2 45.6 45.6
Valid No 298 50.3 54.4 100.0
Total 548 92.4 100.0
Missing | System 45 7.6
Total 593 100.0
add5. Do you frequently use a computer in Amarillo College labs or
library?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 287 48.4 50.7 50.7
Valid No 279 47.0 49.3 100.0
Total 566 95.4 100.0
Missing | System 27 4.6
Total 593 100.0
addé. Do you frequently use a computer at a public location?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 93 15.7 16.5 16.5
Valid No 472 79.6 83.5 100.0
Total 565 95.3 100.0
Missing | System 28 4.7
Total 593 100.0
add7. Do you have access to a computer elsewhere?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes 346 58.3 61.3 61.3
Valid No 218 36.8 38.7 100.0
Total 564 95.1 100.0
Missing | System 29 4.9
Total 593 100.0

add8. Do you have a loptop computer with wireless access?
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Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Yes 109 18.4 19.3 19.3
Valid No 457 77.1 80.7 100.0
Total 566 95.4 100.0
Missing | System 27 4.6
Total 593 100.0

add9. Do you have a cell phone with Internet access?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Yes 264 44.5 46.6 46.6
Valid |No 302 50.9 53.4 100.0
Total 566 95.4 100.0
Missing | System 27 4.6
Total 593| 100.0

Descriptive Statistics

N |Mean | Variance
47e. Parking facilities and services 536 2.73 .300
21e. Availability of courses at times when needed 5471 2.40 346
42e. The college bookstore(s) 544 | 2.35 327
22e. Variety of courses offered 5381 2.30 367
19e. Assistance provided by staff during admission/registration {555 | 2.21 316
24e. On-campus registration 5471 2.20 482
48e. Access to computers and/or computer labs 527 2.17 515
20e. Admission procedures 552 2.14 330
18e. Academic advising-course planning 571 2.14 258
33e. Availability of advising 552 2.10 .345
50e. Library services and facilities 540 2.07 463
29e. Financial aid services 557 2.05 .695
25e. Online registration 555 1.96 .675
40e. Student center 541| 1.88 473
41e. Student areas 540 1.86 470
30e. Availability of 4-year institution transfer plans 551 1.76 .556
49e. Availability of gymnasium, tennis courts, fitness room, etc |545| 1.71 .588
31e. Personal counseling 558 1.66 471
32e. Vocational guidance/career planning 562 | 1.65 471
51e. College orientation program 5141 1.63 369
46e. Cafeteria-food services 549 | 1.55 489
23e. Telephone registration 560 1.48 450
53e. Student input in establishing college policies 485 | 1.46 .390
6le. College-sponsored tutorial programs 509| 1.44 420
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62e. College-sponsored social activities S516| 1.44 445
36e. Student publications 556 1.42 414
63e. Cultural programs and activities 5191 1.39 385
34e. Opportunities for on-campus student employment 5571 1.36 374
28e. Job placement services 5591 1.36 352
60e. Recreational and/or intramural programs 5161 1.34 339
44e. Services for students with disabilities 5571 1.27 318
35e. Student government/senate/congress, etc 562 1.26 288
45e. Services for Veterans 5541 1.25 316
43e. Child care services 5521 1.20 257
Valid N (listwise) 298

Descriptive Statistics

N |Mean | Variance
47s. Parking facilities and services 503| 3.33 1.688
37s. Academic probation and suspension policies 529 | 2.65 .6438
53s. Student input in establishing college policies 361 | 2.60 791
46s. Cafeteria-food services 230 2.47 1.123
51s. College orientation program 278 2.39 .824
21s. Availability of courses at times when needed 5091 2.39 1.132
38s. Rules concerning student conduct 533| 2.37 .655
43s. Child care services 78| 2.37 .990
52s. Concern for you as an individual 536| 2.36 792
55s. Attitude of non-teaching staff towards students 513| 2.35 791
60s. Recreational and/or intramural programs 208 | 2.32 .662
28s. Job placement services 159 2.31 1.012
35s. Student government/senate/congress, etc 115) 2.30 .810
57s. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students taking developmental courses 561 | 2.26 707
36s. Student publications 182 2.26 911
63s. Cultural programs and activities 222 2.26 726
32s. Vocational guidance/career planning 289 2.25 .945
58s. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students with disabilities 555| 2.25 703
34s. Opportunities for on-campus student employment 156 2.24 985
33s. Availability of an advisor 473 2.24 1.075
45s. Services for Veterans 97| 2.23 .886
62s. College-sponsored social activities 238 | 2.21 .692
31s. Personal counseling 300 2.21 938
30s. Availability of 4-year institution transfer plans 313| 2.21 .872
23s. Telephone registration 206 2.21 927
20s. Admission procedures 486 2.19 577
54s. Racial harmony at this college 523| 2.15 701
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42s. The college bookstore(s) 503| 2.15 931
61s. College-sponsored tutorial programs 245 2.15 732
41s. Student areas 362 | 2.14 .509
22s. Variety of courses offered 489 | 2.13 .648
18s. Academic advising-course planning 524| 2.13 742
59s. Attitude of facutly-staff toward students of your gender 5551 2.12 .658
19s. Assistance provided by staff during admission/registration 507 | 2.11 702
39s. Personal security/safety at the college 536| 2.10 720
64s. Condition/appearance of the classrooms and labs 544 2.10 .624
44s. Services for students with disabilities 109 2.08 928
56s. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students of your racial/ethnic background | 566 | 2.08 134
26s. Information provided in college catalog 554| 2.05 672
49s. Availability of gymnasium, tennis courts, fitness room, etc 275 2.05 .640
27s. Information provided in course schedule 558 | 2.03 573
24s. On-campus registration 455 2.03 766
40s. Student center 372| 2.01 480
29s. Financial aid services 373 | 2.00 1.067
50s. Library services and facilities 4241 1.96 .544
25s. Online registration 351| 1.95 .855
65s. External condition and appearance of buildings and grounds 549 | 1.94 .606
48s. Access to computers and/or computer labs 416 1.88 .644
Valid N (listwise) 14

Descriptive Statistics

N |Mean | Variance

35i. Student government/senate/congress, etc 294 | 2.58 .839
60i. Recreational and/or intramural programs 336| 241 .822
36i. Student publications 3251 241 .760
51i. College orientation program 405| 2.40 1.007
43i. Child care services 2751 2.40 1.080
37i. Academic probation and suspension policies 520 2.38 .894
23i. Telephone registration 3521 236 1.029
62i. College-sponsored social activities 343 2.32 .839
63i. Cultural programs and activities 340 2.32 .856
34i. Opportunities for on-campus student employment 315 2.26 722
45i. Services for Veterans 282 2.25 .865
28i. Job placement services 321 2.24 .885
46i. Cafeteria-food services 3781 2.23 .851
38i. Rules concerning student conduct 5251 2.20 .865
41i. Student areas 459 2.16 .689
53i. Student input in establishing college policies 367 2.15 811
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49i. Availability of gymnasium, tennis courts, fitness room, etc 396| 2.07 134
55i. Attitude of non-teaching staff towards students 519| 2.07 736
40i. Student center 466 | 2.06 718
44i. Services for students with disabilities 289 2.06 927
57i. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students taking developmental courses 549| 2.05 796
54i. Racial harmony at this college 530 2.02 977
59i. Attitude of facutly-staff toward students of your gender 5451 1.99 .838
58i. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students with disabilities 549| 1.98 .884
52i. Concern for you as an individual 530| 1.96 775
61i. College-sponsored tutorial programs 351| 1.95 .815
56i. Attitude of faculty-staff toward students of your racial/ethnic background | 554 | 1.94 933
65i. External condition and appearance of buildings and grounds 540 1.92 .697
64i. Condition/appearance of the classrooms and labs 535| 1.90 .582
32i. Vocational guidance/career planning 383| 1.89 752
20i. Admission procedures 528 | 1.87 .614
31i. Personal counseling 402| 1.85 .693
25i. Online registration 447 1.83 795
50i. Library services and facilities 486| 1.76 .604
38i. Personal security/safety at the college 528| 1.75 791
19i. Assistance provided by staff during admission/registration 548 | 1.73 .564
24i. On-campus registration 509| 1.71 .651
42i. The college bookstore(s) 556 | 1.71 .566
27i. Information provided in course schedule 544 1.71 .565
26i. Information provided in college catalog 541| 1.70 .619
18i. Academic advising-course planning 553| 1.67 551
33i. Availability of advising 517| 1.63 .552
30i. Availability of 4-year institution transfer plans 412 1.63 .682
22i. Variety of courses offered 546| 1.60 .533
48i. Access to computers and/or computer labs 477 1.58 .547
47i. Parking facilities and services 552| 1.52 .682
29i. Financial aid services 456 1.50 .642
21i. Availability of courses at times when needed 552| 1.48 479
Valid N (listwise) 150
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